# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8102992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREATIVE TECH (UK) LIMITED	12/31/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD	
Street Address:	31 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	#03-01 CREATIVE RESOURCE	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	609921	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17963078

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6023826228

Email: ipdocket@swlaw.com, dmier@swlaw.com, cirvine@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (MAIN) - SOBELMAN

Address Line 1: 1 E. WASHINNGTON ST., STE. 2700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80969.08036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD I. SOBELMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Howard I. Sobelman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=8096908036\_Assignment\_CTUKL\_to\_CTL#page1.tif source=8096908036\_Assignment\_CTUKL\_to\_CTL#page2.tif

PATENT 508055838 REEL: 064528 FRAME: 0113

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 14 day of March 2016.

#### **BETWEEN**

**Creative Tech (UK) Limited,** a UK company, of 14 Grosvenor Crescent, London, SW1X 7EE, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor" of the one part;

#### AND

**Creative Technology Ltd.**, a Singapore company, of 31 International Business Park, #03-01 Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee" of the other part.

#### WHEREAS:

- The Assignor confirms that the below-mentioned co-inventor is one of four co-inventors for the invention entitled "A METHOD FOR GENERATING A CUSTOMIZED/PERSONALIZED HEAD RELATED TRANSFER FUNCTION" for which a Singapore Patent Application has been filed and assigned the Patent Application No. 10201510822Y (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention")
  - i) LESLIE, Geith Mark Benjamin, a British national, of 7 Adamsrill Road, London, SE26 4AL, UK (hereinafter referred to as "the co-Inventor").
- 2. By virtue of the Assignor's employment of the co-Inventor, the Assignor has co-ownership of the Invention.
- 3. The Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.
- 4. The Assignor has agreed to assign its share of the Invention to the Assignee upon the terms and conditions set out hereunder.

#### NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In consideration of the sum of S\$1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby assigns absolutely to the Assignee free from encumbrances:
  - 1.1 ALL of its right, title and interest in and to the Invention and, as of the effective date hereinafter defined, all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the Invention including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patent(s) or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee; and
  - 1.2 The right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of the patent or similar protection, any published specification of the patent or similar protection, or accompanying any application therefor

PATENT REEL: 064528 FRAME: 0114 irrespective of whether such infringement or acts took place before or after the date of this Assignment;

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its successors and assigns absolutely.

- 2. This Assignment is to have an effective date of <u>31 December</u> **2015**.
- 3. The Assignor further covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor will execute all such documents and do all such acts as may reasonably be necessary or proper to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned hereunder.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Singapore, without regard to its conflict of laws principles. The parties hereby irrevocably consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of and venue in the courts of Singapore.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which will be considered an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. The exchange of a fully executed Assignment (in counterparts or otherwise) by fax or electronic transmission is sufficient to bind the parties to the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

**IN WITNESS** whereof this Assignment has been executed by duly authorized representatives on behalf of the parties hereto.

Signed for and on behalf of Creative Tech (UK) Limited

Name: NG Keh Long Designation: Director

In the presence of:-

Nåme: SIA Geremy

Signed for and on behalf of Creative Technology Ltd

Name: SIVAGNANARATNAM Sivananthan

Designation: Vice-President

In the presence of:-

Name: SIA Geremy

PATENT REEL: 064528 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 06/08/2028